6.5 10.7 17.1 5.3

74.8 74.2 94.1 37.3

9.5 12.0 15.3 6.3

5.1 7.3 9.2 3.6

4.5 4.7 6.2 2.7

1.1 3.0 3.5 1.4

3.7 4.9 5.5 2.4

107.4 114.5 143.0 56.0

` in billion

Individual Annualised Premium Equivalent (APE)

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off
29

Channel Segment FY 20 FY 21 FY22 H1 FY 22 H1 FY23
Y-o-Y

Growth

Mix

(H1 FY 23)

Bancassurance

Participating 4.6 2.8 1.9 0.9 1.6 82% 3%

Non Participating 9.1 13.7 19.7 6.8 14.4 112% 23%

Unit Linked 53.4 52.6 65.8 25.5 25.4 - 41%

Total 67.1 69.1 87.4 33.2 41.3 24% 67%

Agency

Participating 6.5 5.9 4.4 2.1 2.1 1% 3%

Non Participating 2.6 3.7 5.5 1.9 7.1 280% 12%

Unit Linked 20.6 20.6 26.8 11.3 7.9 - 13%

Total 29.7 30.2 36.8 15.2 17.1 13% 28%

Others

Participating 0.6 1.0 1.2 0.4 0.5 16% 1%

Non Participating 0.8 1.8 2.9 1.0 1.9 93% 3%

Unit Linked 0.8 1.0 1.4 0.5 0.4 - 1%

Total 2.2 3.8 5.5 1.9 2.8 45% 5%

` in billion

Sensitivity Analysis

1.Mass lapse sensitivity (of 25% or 50%) for ULIP business is applied at the end of surrender penalty period as defined by APS 10, which is taken to be the beginning of 5th policy year for current generation of

our ULIP products.
30

Scenario Change in EV % Change in VoNB %

Reference Rate +100 bps (4.1%) (0.7%)

Reference Rate -100 bps 3.6% 0.5%

Decrease in Equity Value 10% (1.6%) (0.2%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate +10% (1.1%) (2.3%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate -10% 1.4% 2.8%

Mortality / Morbidity +10% (1.9%) (3.8%)

Mortality / Morbidity -10% 1.9% 3.8%

Maintenance Expense +10% (0.6%) (1.2%)

Maintenance Expense -10% 0.6% 1.2%

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 25% * (2.7%) (3.5%)

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 50% * (5.9%) (8.0%)

Tax Rate Change to 25% on Normal Tax basis (5.0%) (8.4%)

The data pertains to FY 22

Environment, Social & Governance

Committed to minimising our environmental footprint

31

Environment

SocialGovernance

ESG

Environment

Incorporated rainwater Harvesting system. The

water collected is used for in the cooling towers for air

conditioning

Food waste in offices is collected and converted to

organic manure which are used for plants in the

premises. 100 kg of food is recycled every month.

Paper waste is sent to an NGO to convert them to

envelopes. This initiative helps to recycle 130 Kg of

waste/month. 99% of new individual policies